Total amount of unclaimed dividends: Nil. Amount of cash in bank: £100 0s. 1d. Amount of cash in hand: Nil.

Amount of dests directly due to company: Say, £28 15s. 10d. Amount of dests considered good: £28 15s. 10d. Amount of dests owing by company: Say, £355 13s. 9d. Amount of contingent liabilities of company (if any): Nil.

I, John Barnet Brugh, of Dunedin, accountant, the Secretary of the Olrig Dredging Company (Limited), do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and complete statement of the affairs of the said company on the 31st December, 1913; and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the Justices of the Peace Act, 1908.

JOHN B. BRUGH.

Declared at Dunedin this 5th day of February, 1914, before me—T. S. Graham, J.P.

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A COMPANY.

of company: Rising Sun Gold-dredging Company (Limited).

When formed, and date of registration: 16th February,

Whether in active operation or not: In active operation.
Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary:
Melmore Terrace, Cromwell; Charles Ray.
Nominal capital: £12,000.

Amount of capital subscribed: £8,000.

Amount of capital actually paid up in cash: £5,500.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and amount of

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and amount of cash received for same (if any):

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid: £2,500.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 12,000.

Number of shares allotted: 8,000.

Amount paid per share: £1.

Amount called up per share: £1.

Number and amount of calls in arrear: Nil.

Number of shares forfeited: Nil.

Number of shares forfeited: Nil. Number of forfeited shares sold, and money received for same: Nil.

Number of shareholders at time of registration of company: 9.
Present number of shareholders: 80.

Number of men employed by company on dredge: 10.

Quantity and value of gold produced since last statement: 1,334 oz. 1 dwt.; £5,158 16s. 8d.

Total quantity and value produced since registration: 17,888 oz. 10 dwt. 14 gr.; £69,194 8s. 8d.

Amount expended in connection with carrying on operations since last statement: £6,667 15s. 8d.

since last statement: £5,667 15s. 8d. Total expenditure since registration: £52,220 1s. 6d. Total amount of dividends declared: £19,200.

Total amount of dividends paid: £19,200. Total amount of unclaimed dividends: Nil

Amount of cash in bank: On deposit, £1,096 12s. 4d. Amount of cash in hand: Nil.

Amount of debts directly due to company : Nil.

Amount of debts considered good: Nil. Amount of debts owing by company: £840 1s. Amount of contingent liabilities of company (if any): £81

I, Charles Ray, of Cromwell, the Secretary of the Rising Sun Gold-dredging Company (Limited), do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and complete statement of the affairs of the said company on the 31st December, 1913; and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the Justices of the Peace Act, 1908.

CHARLES RAY, Secretary.

Declared at Cromwell this 24th day of January, 1914 before me-Edward Murrell, J.P.

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A COMPANY.

Name of company: Millerton Gold-mining Company (Li-

When formed, and date of registration: 19th November,

Whether in active operation or not: In active operation.

Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary: 3 Werita Street, Greymouth; M. J. Fogarty. Nominal capital: £62,000 in 62,000 shares of £1 each.

Amount of capital subscribed: £50,125, including £24,000,

Amount of capital subscribed: £50,125, including £24,000, issued to vendors, fully paid up.

Amount of capital actually paid up in cash: £13,062 10s. on 26,125 shares (less calls debited to vendors, £5,167 10s.).

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and amount of cash received for same (if any): Vendors have taken 10,500 shares, calls on which are paid by contra.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid: £24,000 part purchase of property.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 62,000.

Number of shares allotted: 50,125 (24,000 issued to vendors fully paid.

fully paid.

Amount paid per share: 10s. per share.
Amount called up per share: 10s. per share.
Number and amount of calls in arrear: 46; £123 5s.

Number of shares forfeited: 250.

Number of forfeited shares sold, and money received for same: 250; £47 10s.

Number of shareholders at time of registration of company: 7.

Present number of shareholders: 201.

Number of men employed by company: 14. Quantity and value of gold or silver produced since last statement: Nil.

Total quantity and value produced since registration: Nil.

Amount expended in connection with carrying on operations since last statement: £6,826 13s. 7d.

Since last statement: £6,826 138.7d.

Total expenditure since registration: £6,826 13s.7d. (This does not include oash payments to vendors).

Total amount of dividends declared: Nil.

Total amount of dividends paid: Nil.

Total amount of unclaimed dividends: Nil.

Amount of cash in bank: £425 9s. 9d. Amount of cash in hand: Nil.

Amount of debts directly due to company: £10.

Amount of debts considered good: £10.

Amount of debts owing by company: Nil.

Amount of contingent liabilities of company (if any): Compressor, cages, receiver, &c.: £1,419.

I, Michael Joseph Fogarty, the Secretary of the Millerton Gold-mining Company (Limited), do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and complete statement of the affairs of the said company at the present date; and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the Justices of the Peace Act,

M. J. FOGARTY.

Secretary.

Declared at Greymouth, this 2nd day of February, 1914, before me—W. R. Kettle, J.P. 201

UNION HAURAKI GOLD-MINING COMPANY (LIMITED).

IN LIQUIDATION.

NOTICE is hereby given that a general meeting of the above-named company will be held at the office of the Liquidator, 5 Hobson Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland, on Thursday, the 26th day of February, 1914, at 3.15 o'clock p.m., for the purpose of laying before such meeting the Liquidator's account, showing his acts and dealings, and the manner in which the winding-up of the company has been conducted and its assets disposed of.

Dated at Auckland this 3rd day of February, 1914

Dated at Auckland this 3rd day of February, 1914.

HENRY J. LEE,

Liquidator.

NOTICE.

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1908; and in the matter of "J. Wildridge & Sinclair (Limited)," a company incorporated in New South Wales.

OTICE is hereby given that the above-named company proposes to carry on business at Wellington, in New Zealand, and that the office or place of business of the said company, where legal process of any kind may be served upon it and notices of any kind may be addressed or delivered, is situate at No. 219 Lambton Quay, in the City of

HOWARD I. BOYD. Attorney for the said Company.